

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore

Special Case No. 167/2024
CNR:WBSP01-006963-2024

Ref.: Jadavpur PS Case no: 82/2024 Dated : 16.05.2024
U/s 366A of I.P.C., and Sec 04 of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offence Act, 2012

Present :Sudipta Bhattacharjee (JO Code - WB00794)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.
State Vs. Tapu Halder.

Order No.04
Dt. 09-07-2024

The accused Tapu Halder is produced from J/C through VCS.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused.

I.O. is present before the Court with CD.

Defacto complainant is present.

The I.O. is directed to submit a report regarding progress of investigation of this case by the next date fixed.

To 12-07-2024 for production of the accused through VCS and I.O's report.

The I.O. is also directed to bring the defacto complainant on the next date fixed.

The bail petition, filed for the accused person, is kept in abeyance till the next date fixed and will be heard on that date.

Let a copy of this report be sent to the I.O. of this case for information and compliance.

Return CD.

D/c by me.
Sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.